
Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Results

#1 - Sun Feb 22 2026 - Sun 02-22-2026
Total Registered: 65, with Times: 65

l c d e f g x y z p n
l - 'LADIES' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 721 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 62.385 60.924 59.310 58.664 59.427 59.084 58.419 57.430+1 57.393+2 57.350 57.350 [-]8.265
2 96 Iryna Kozheletova 2003 BMW 530i Green 76.449+1 74.024+dnf 70.797 68.376 68.306 71.954+dnf 67.372 66.291+1 66.826+2 65.615 65.615 +8.265

c - 'c' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 69 Nickolay Milovanov 2003 BMW 530i Green 62.497+1 61.430 60.047+3 60.697 61.241+1 61.541+1 60.139 59.556+1 60.016 59.889 59.889 [-]7.528
2 323 Joseph Roadruck 2000 BMW Bmw Gold 81.775 69.671+1 67.373+3 66.417+1 66.637+1 67.417 +7.528

d - 'd' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 19 Tim Eade 2012 Mini Cooper S Cream 64.462 72.664 62.509 61.515+dnf 61.074 62.177 70.234 69.514+dnf 61.886 63.609 61.074 [-]5.147
2 747 Nicholas Kallimani 2008 BMW 328xi Blue 78.306 70.238 73.625+dnf 69.023 66.221 68.945+dnf 69.550+dnf 68.279 67.940 69.864+1 66.221 +5.147

e - 'e' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 56 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW Green/Red 68.217 65.161+ 63.919 62.643 62.282+1 61.971+dnf 61.682 58.785 66.338+dnf 58.736+1 58.785 [-]0.279
2T 0 Vitalii Miller 2006 Mini Pooper S Red 67.415 64.770+dnf 62.085+1 61.211 60.900+2 69.153+1 66.064+1 60.124 59.352 59.064 59.064 +0.279
3 38 Braden Santer 2010 BMW 128i Black 66.603+1 66.626+2 64.199 64.587 62.681 63.545 61.205 60.380 60.354+1 62.486+2 60.380 +1.316
4 13 Ryan Gill 2000 BMW M Coupe Silver 73.468 70.571+dnf 69.789 66.757 64.476 67.147 64.931 63.870 62.554 61.001+1 62.001 +1.621

f - 'f' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i Silver 66.673 63.839 62.318+2 61.301+1 61.117 63.441 62.041 67.385 60.747 60.003 60.003 [-]0.153
2 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330Ci Grey 71.603 62.830 62.606 64.933+dnf 62.560 65.620 61.696 61.727 61.208 60.156 60.156 +0.153

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 37 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 Black 64.510+1 61.878+dnf 60.905+dnf 60.529 61.230 63.123 61.536 60.516 59.750 60.327 59.750 [-]3.584

2 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i Alpine
White

67.823 69.459+dnf 65.512 63.367 63.334 63.334 +3.584

3 115 Glen Eason 2011 BMW M3 Sedan Interlagos
Blue

74.662 72.166 69.499 72.592+1 68.380 68.380 +5.046

x - 'x' - Total Entries: 8 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 199 David Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata Blurple 58.445 55.414 54.940 54.216 54.398 54.997 57.323+dnf 54.132 53.866 53.861 53.861 [-]1.836
2T 42 Nathan Dyck 2016 Subaru BRZ HyperBlue 58.647+1 57.288+1 56.684 65.251 56.597 57.080+1 55.915 55.697 55.771+1 55.697 +1.836
3T 99 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata Blurple 57.546 56.003 56.004+1 55.728+1 55.773 56.070 55.884+1 60.648+1 56.524 56.242 55.773 +0.076
4 73 Blake Crawford 2024 Mazda Miata Aero Gray 62.614 58.020 59.163 57.005 56.496 58.152 56.208 56.048 55.989 56.395 55.989 +0.216
5 9 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 60.079 58.599 58.041 57.711+dnf 57.626 66.893 58.033 57.678 57.099 57.567+1 57.099 +1.110
6 31 Michael Tang 2021 Mazda Miata White 65.658 62.496 61.275 59.081 59.062 62.554+1 60.906 57.898 59.252+2 60.375+dnf 57.898 +0.799

7 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

61.541+2 61.147 60.121+1 60.004+dnf 60.015 60.518+2 59.380+2 59.001 58.894+1 58.517 58.517 +0.619

8 357 Ron Tsan 2000 Mazda Miata Green 61.796 60.003 60.191+1 59.583 59.437 60.372 60.185 59.319 178.941+dnf 59.577 59.319 +0.802
y - 'y' - Total Entries: 17 Trophies: 5 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 84 Brandon Dan 2019 Porsche Cayman Jade 53.824+dnf 52.654 52.964 52.141+1 52.403+1 53.167+1 56.982+dnf 52.092 52.321+1 52.412 52.092 [-]3.451
2T 3 Himanshu Patel 2014 Porsche Cayman S Silver 59.122+dnf 58.296+1 57.492 57.146+1 56.728+dnf 56.227 54.638+1 56.275 55.543 55.543 +3.451
3T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 60.611 57.440 56.629 55.954 57.017 56.759 55.810 56.018 55.810 +0.267
4T 80 William Shanks 1991 Mazda Miata Red 60.001 60.587+dnf 56.253+dnf 59.896+dnf 56.552+2 56.741 56.992+2 56.451 55.721+2 55.971+2 56.451 +0.641
5T 25 Chris Cook 1991 Mazda Miata Green 60.681 57.562+2 58.918+3 60.082+1 57.082+1 59.816+1 57.229+2 57.709 58.768+1 56.856 56.856 +0.405
6 21 Reo Bressman 2023 Hyundai Elantra N White 70.202+dnf 59.312 57.461+1 56.414+3 55.866+1 56.866 +0.010
7 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 62.716 62.482+dnf 60.284+dnf 61.824 60.973 60.980 57.738 58.301+1 58.382+dnf 58.241 57.738 +0.872
8 2 Peyton Jones 2024 Honda Civic type r Grey 64.205 58.881+1 59.091+ 58.435+1 57.839 60.773 58.239+1 57.844+1 57.636+1 57.484+1 57.839 +0.101
9 10 Max Huynh 2018 Honda Civic Type R Silver 58.868 60.624 59.086+1 58.487+1 59.585+2 57.980 60.422 60.933+dnf 58.413+1 58.003+1 57.980 +0.141
10 34 Greg Port 2001 Porsche Boxster S Silver 66.031+dnf 62.057 60.560 59.322+1 70.827 61.187+1 59.821 59.598+2 58.890+2 58.942 58.942 +0.962

11 45 Sai Advaith Vootukur 2003 Acura CL Type S
San
Marino
Red

62.991+dnf 59.840+1 59.894+1 60.737+1 59.112+1 60.181 63.684+dnf 59.517+1 59.709+1 59.073
59.073

+0.131

12 22 Ethan Howell 2025 Honda Civic Blue 71.991 63.576+1 63.052 61.126 59.700 63.418 60.287 59.208 58.966+2 60.282 59.208 +0.135

13 67 Sue Anne Rische 2019 Honda Civic SI Coupe Tonic
Yellow

61.483+1 61.454+1 60.427 59.499+1 59.444+1 60.617+1 59.442+2 59.210+2 59.223 59.981 59.223 +0.015

14 243 Randy Clift 2021 DF Goblin Black 84.133+1 66.225 62.308 60.915 60.224 63.570 62.192 61.649 62.006 60.224 +1.001
15 8 Chris Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 68.644 65.439 64.019 63.077 62.521 63.296 62.378+dnf 64.402+dnf 61.888 61.833+1 61.888 +1.664
16 48 Karol Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S Gray 72.104 65.983 68.695+2 64.037 63.985 69.892+dnf 66.722 63.655 62.761 62.779 62.761 +0.873
17 148 Michael Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S Gray 69.007 67.136 66.607+1 66.668 65.470 65.626 64.193 64.578+1 63.553 63.384 63.384 +0.623
z - 'z' - Total Entries: 11 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 66 Scott Steider 2017 Ford Mustang GT White 64.323 58.775 57.169 55.814 55.617+2 58.186 57.680+dnf 55.822 54.812 54.687 54.687 [-]1.632
2T 27 Chase Guhr 1991 Chevrolet Camaro Teal 66.053+dnf 62.905 58.990 58.506 56.319 59.986+2 58.380 58.205 56.319 +1.632
3T 26 Chris Shannon 2022 Porsche 911 GTS 63.968 58.829 59.479+1 57.784 57.280 59.599 56.509 56.445+1 55.498+1 56.174+1 56.498 +0.179
4T 88 Mark Butterfield 2004 Ford Mach 1 Orange 64.691 59.659 58.343 999.999+off 58.290 57.313 57.263 56.826 56.749+1 56.300+1 56.826 +0.328
5 7 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet SS 1LE White 65.304 62.193 59.779 59.817 59.070 59.307 58.089 58.825 58.231 57.264 57.264 +0.438
6 11 phillip craddock 2003 Porsche 996.2 Carrera 4 S Black 63.572+2 62.034+1 59.506 67.718+2 59.256 62.465+dnf 59.735 58.214 58.369 57.822 57.822 +0.558

7 51 Casey Neubauer 2021 Ford Mustang GT TWISTER
ORANGE

73.542 63.115+dnf 58.657 59.955+1 61.379+dnf 60.978+4 59.106+2 58.105 58.664+2 58.797 58.105 +0.283

8 68 Steve Fithian 2024 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Torch Red 74.609+1 68.152 65.316 65.700 63.501 66.049 62.673+1 60.693 60.005 59.424 59.424 +1.319
9 500 Thomas Mhire Lexus IS500 Incognito 71.097 66.203 64.097 63.320+1 63.233+2 62.818 61.684 61.651 60.255 60.381+1 60.255 +0.831
10 77 Brandon Shaffer 1994 Chevrolet Corvette Yellow 67.852+1 63.184+1 61.181+2 62.346+2 60.297 71.069 67.517 65.220 82.780+dnf 65.101 60.297 +0.042
11 117 William Mclennan GMC pick up black 83.535 84.395+1 77.379 77.206 74.561 75.641 75.681 76.985 74.450 73.167 73.167 +12.870
p - 'PROPULSION' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 161 Donovan Brown 2026 Tesla Model 3 Performance Silver 57.461 55.379 54.140+1 53.767+3 53.519+1 53.923 53.304 53.032+1 53.378 54.341+dnf 53.304 [-]2.070
2T 61 Chelsea Brown 2026 Tesla Model 3 Performance Silver 69.368 63.953 62.278 63.203+1 62.427 59.218 57.894 58.106 55.977 55.374 55.374 +2.070
3 6 Peter Macmillan 2023 Tesla S plaid Orange 68.238+1 61.990 59.335+1 57.633 58.296+2 61.410 56.934+2 56.163+3 55.561 54.653+1 55.561 +0.187
4 90 Brad Bedell 2022 Tesla Model y HyperBlue 67.037 61.927 61.633 59.780 58.089+ 58.092 58.267+1 58.167+dnf 59.065 57.954 57.954 +2.393

n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 10 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.
1T 40 Cyrus Dadyburjor 2019 Audi A4 Quattro Grey 63.481+2 63.688+1 62.076 61.870+1 64.186+dnf 61.322+dnf 58.903 59.529 57.869 58.378 57.869 [-]4.611
2T 120 Brady Harris 1994 Ford Mustang Green 78.448+dnf 69.780+dnf 67.335 65.385 64.123 65.992+1 63.397+1 62.718 61.861+dnf 62.480 62.480 +4.611
3T 89 Brad Hutcheson 2003 BMW M3 Gray 74.039+1 69.135 66.434 66.410 64.834 67.109 64.726 63.298 62.608 62.637 62.608 +0.128
4T 20 Chet MacArthur 2024 Toyota GR Corolla Black 76.153 66.779 66.191 65.322+dnf 69.525 66.857+dnf 64.388 62.919 63.796+1 63.914 62.919 +0.311
5 17 Melody Walker 2014 Audi A4 Grey 76.388 70.244 67.162+1 68.190 66.747 68.716 64.750 63.455 64.086 63.525 63.455 +0.536

6 12 Jaime Liz 2021 Toyota GR Supra Tungsten
Silver

84.335+dnf 71.785 70.410 70.228 69.399 67.105 64.843+1 63.885 65.166+1 64.268+1 63.885 +0.430

7 111 Amir Zakik 2015 BMW M4 White 65.820+1 63.407+dnf 65.780 64.633+1 65.286+1 63.324+3 64.031+1 63.315+1 63.080+1 64.080 +0.195
8 121 Andrew Davis 1994 Ford Mustang Green 76.704 68.520 65.803 64.870 64.091 64.616+1 63.362+3 63.174+1 62.682+2 69.663+2 64.091 +0.011

9 4 Stepan Aleksenko 2014 Dodge Charger SXT Dark
granite

78.349+dnf 78.784+2 72.905 70.652+1 70.220+2 69.440 65.660+dnf 66.656+1 65.701 67.229+1 65.701 +1.610

10 72 Apurva Betgar 2002 Honda Accord Red 80.459+1 74.620 73.285 72.206 70.016 71.282+1 82.133 72.832 70.339+1 72.414 70.016 +4.315

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 52.092 y 84 Brandon Dan



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

#1 - Sun Feb 22 2026 - Sun 02-22-2026
Timed Entries: 65

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 y 84 Brandon Dan 2019 Porsche Cayman 52.092 0.000 0.000
2 1 p 161 Donovan Brown 2026 Tesla Model 3 Performance 53.304 1.212 1.212
3 1 x 199 David Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata 53.861 0.557 1.769
4 1 z 66 Scott Steider 2017 Ford Mustang GT 54.687 0.826 2.595
5 2 p 61 Chelsea Brown 2026 Tesla Model 3 Performance 55.374 0.687 3.282
6 2 y 3 Himanshu Patel 2014 Porsche Cayman S 55.543 0.169 3.451
7 3 p 6 Peter Macmillan 2023 Tesla S plaid 55.561 0.018 3.469
8 2 x 42 Nathan Dyck 2016 Subaru BRZ 55.697 0.136 3.605
9 3 x 99 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata 55.773 0.076 3.681
10 3 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 55.810 0.037 3.718
11 4 x 73 Blake Crawford 2024 Mazda Miata 55.989 0.179 3.897
12 2 z 27 Chase Guhr 1991 Chevrolet Camaro 56.319 0.330 4.227
13 4 y 80 William Shanks 1991 Mazda Miata 56.451 0.132 4.359
14 3 z 26 Chris Shannon 2022 Porsche 911 GTS 56.498 0.047 4.406
15 4 z 88 Mark Butterfield 2004 Ford Mach 1 56.826 0.328 4.734
16 5 y 25 Chris Cook 1991 Mazda Miata 56.856 0.030 4.764
17 6 y 21 Reo Bressman 2023 Hyundai Elantra N 56.866 0.010 4.774
18 5 x 9 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 57.099 0.233 5.007
19 5 z 7 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet SS 1LE 57.264 0.165 5.172
20 1 l 721 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 57.350 0.086 5.258
21 7 y 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 57.738 0.388 5.646
22 6 z 11 phillip craddock 2003 Porsche 996.2 Carrera 4 S 57.822 0.084 5.730
23 8 y 2 Peyton Jones 2024 Honda Civic type r 57.839 0.017 5.747
24 1 n 40 Cyrus Dadyburjor 2019 Audi A4 Quattro 57.869 0.030 5.777
25 6 x 31 Michael Tang 2021 Mazda Miata 57.898 0.029 5.806
26 4 p 90 Brad Bedell 2022 Tesla Model y 57.954 0.056 5.862
27 9 y 10 Max Huynh 2018 Honda Civic Type R 57.980 0.026 5.888
28 7 z 51 Casey Neubauer 2021 Ford Mustang GT 58.105 0.125 6.013
29 7 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 58.517 0.412 6.425
30 1 e 56 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 58.785 0.268 6.693
31 10 y 34 Greg Port 2001 Porsche Boxster S 58.942 0.157 6.850
32 2 e 0 Vitalii Miller 2006 Mini Pooper S 59.064 0.122 6.972
33 11 y 45 Sai Advaith Vootukur 2003 Acura CL Type S 59.073 0.009 6.981
34 12 y 22 Ethan Howell 2025 Honda Civic 59.208 0.135 7.116
35 13 y 67 Sue Anne Rische 2019 Honda Civic SI Coupe 59.223 0.015 7.131
36 8 x 357 Ron Tsan 2000 Mazda Miata 59.319 0.096 7.227
37 8 z 68 Steve Fithian 2024 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 59.424 0.105 7.332
38 1 g 37 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 59.750 0.326 7.658
39 1 c 69 Nickolay Milovanov 2003 BMW 530i 59.889 0.139 7.797
40 1 f 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 60.003 0.114 7.911
41 2 f 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330Ci 60.156 0.153 8.064
42 14 y 243 Randy Clift 2021 DF Goblin 60.224 0.068 8.132
43 9 z 500 Thomas Mhire Lexus IS500 60.255 0.031 8.163
44 10 z 77 Brandon Shaffer 1994 Chevrolet Corvette 60.297 0.042 8.205
45 3 e 38 Braden Santer 2010 BMW 128i 60.380 0.083 8.288
46 1 d 19 Tim Eade 2012 Mini Cooper S 61.074 0.694 8.982
47 15 y 8 Chris Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 61.888 0.814 9.796
48 4 e 13 Ryan Gill 2000 BMW M Coupe 62.001 0.113 9.909
49 2 n 120 Brady Harris 1994 Ford Mustang 62.480 0.479 10.388
50 3 n 89 Brad Hutcheson 2003 BMW M3 62.608 0.128 10.516
51 16 y 48 Karol Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S 62.761 0.153 10.669
52 4 n 20 Chet MacArthur 2024 Toyota GR Corolla 62.919 0.158 10.827
53 2 g 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 63.334 0.415 11.242
54 17 y 148 Michael Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S 63.384 0.050 11.292
55 5 n 17 Melody Walker 2014 Audi A4 63.455 0.071 11.363
56 6 n 12 Jaime Liz 2021 Toyota GR Supra 63.885 0.430 11.793
57 7 n 111 Amir Zakik 2015 BMW M4 64.080 0.195 11.988
58 8 n 121 Andrew Davis 1994 Ford Mustang 64.091 0.011 11.999
59 2 l 96 Iryna Kozheletova 2003 BMW 530i 65.615 1.524 13.523
60 9 n 4 Stepan Aleksenko 2014 Dodge Charger SXT 65.701 0.086 13.609
61 2 d 747 Nicholas Kallimani 2008 BMW 328xi 66.221 0.520 14.129
62 2 c 323 Joseph Roadruck 2000 BMW Bmw 67.417 1.196 15.325
63 3 g 115 Glen Eason 2011 BMW M3 Sedan 68.380 0.963 16.288
67 10 n 72 Apurva Betgar 2002 Honda Accord 70.016 1.636 17.924
68 11 z 117 William Mclennan GMC pick up 73.167 3.151 21.075



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Summary Results

#1 - Sun Feb 22 2026 - Sun 02-22-2026
Timed Entries: 65

l c d e f g x y z p n
Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st
l - 'LADIES' Total Entries: 2
1T 721 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 57.350 [-]8.265 -
2 96 Iryna Kozheletova 2003 BMW 530i 65.615 +8.265 +8.265

c - 'c' Total Entries: 2
1T 69 Nickolay Milovanov 2003 BMW 530i 59.889 [-]7.528 -
2 323 Joseph Roadruck 2000 BMW Bmw 67.417 +7.528 +7.528

d - 'd' Total Entries: 2
1T 19 Tim Eade 2012 Mini Cooper S 61.074 [-]5.147 -
2 747 Nicholas Kallimani 2008 BMW 328xi 66.221 +5.147 +5.147

e - 'e' Total Entries: 4
1T 56 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 58.785 [-]0.279 -
2T 0 Vitalii Miller 2006 Mini Pooper S 59.064 +0.279 +0.279
3 38 Braden Santer 2010 BMW 128i 60.380 +1.316 +1.595
4 13 Ryan Gill 2000 BMW M Coupe 62.001 +1.621 +3.216

f - 'f' Total Entries: 2
1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 60.003 [-]0.153 -
2 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330Ci 60.156 +0.153 +0.153

g - 'g' Total Entries: 3
1T 37 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 59.750 [-]3.584 -
2 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 63.334 +3.584 +3.584
3 115 Glen Eason 2011 BMW M3 Sedan 68.380 +5.046 +8.630

x - 'x' Total Entries: 8
1T 199 David Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata 53.861 [-]1.836 -
2T 42 Nathan Dyck 2016 Subaru BRZ 55.697 +1.836 +1.836
3T 99 Kim Whitener 1992 Mazda Miata 55.773 +0.076 +1.912
4 73 Blake Crawford 2024 Mazda Miata 55.989 +0.216 +2.128
5 9 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 57.099 +1.110 +3.238
6 31 Michael Tang 2021 Mazda Miata 57.898 +0.799 +4.037
7 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 58.517 +0.619 +4.656
8 357 Ron Tsan 2000 Mazda Miata 59.319 +0.802 +5.458

y - 'y' Total Entries: 17
1T 84 Brandon Dan 2019 Porsche Cayman 52.092 [-]3.451 -
2T 3 Himanshu Patel 2014 Porsche Cayman S 55.543 +3.451 +3.451
3T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 55.810 +0.267 +3.718
4T 80 William Shanks 1991 Mazda Miata 56.451 +0.641 +4.359
5T 25 Chris Cook 1991 Mazda Miata 56.856 +0.405 +4.764
6 21 Reo Bressman 2023 Hyundai Elantra N 56.866 +0.010 +4.774
7 28 Alex Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 57.738 +0.872 +5.646
8 2 Peyton Jones 2024 Honda Civic type r 57.839 +0.101 +5.747
9 10 Max Huynh 2018 Honda Civic Type R 57.980 +0.141 +5.888
10 34 Greg Port 2001 Porsche Boxster S 58.942 +0.962 +6.850
11 45 Sai Advaith Vootukur 2003 Acura CL Type S 59.073 +0.131 +6.981
12 22 Ethan Howell 2025 Honda Civic 59.208 +0.135 +7.116
13 67 Sue Anne Rische 2019 Honda Civic SI Coupe 59.223 +0.015 +7.131
14 243 Randy Clift 2021 DF Goblin 60.224 +1.001 +8.132
15 8 Chris Cheung 2023 Honda Civic 61.888 +1.664 +9.796
16 48 Karol Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S 62.761 +0.873 +10.669
17 148 Michael Reece 2014 Porsche Cayman S 63.384 +0.623 +11.292

z - 'z' Total Entries: 11
1T 66 Scott Steider 2017 Ford Mustang GT 54.687 [-]1.632 -
2T 27 Chase Guhr 1991 Chevrolet Camaro 56.319 +1.632 +1.632
3T 26 Chris Shannon 2022 Porsche 911 GTS 56.498 +0.179 +1.811
4T 88 Mark Butterfield 2004 Ford Mach 1 56.826 +0.328 +2.139
5 7 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet SS 1LE 57.264 +0.438 +2.577
6 11 phillip craddock 2003 Porsche 996.2 Carrera 4 S 57.822 +0.558 +3.135
7 51 Casey Neubauer 2021 Ford Mustang GT 58.105 +0.283 +3.418
8 68 Steve Fithian 2024 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 59.424 +1.319 +4.737
9 500 Thomas Mhire Lexus IS500 60.255 +0.831 +5.568
10 77 Brandon Shaffer 1994 Chevrolet Corvette 60.297 +0.042 +5.610
11 117 William Mclennan GMC pick up 73.167 +12.870 +18.480

p - 'PROPULSION' Total Entries: 4
1T 161 Donovan Brown 2026 Tesla Model 3 Performance 53.304 [-]2.070 -
2T 61 Chelsea Brown 2026 Tesla Model 3 Performance 55.374 +2.070 +2.070
3 6 Peter Macmillan 2023 Tesla S plaid 55.561 +0.187 +2.257
4 90 Brad Bedell 2022 Tesla Model y 57.954 +2.393 +4.650

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 10
1T 40 Cyrus Dadyburjor 2019 Audi A4 Quattro 57.869 [-]4.611 -
2T 120 Brady Harris 1994 Ford Mustang 62.480 +4.611 +4.611
3T 89 Brad Hutcheson 2003 BMW M3 62.608 +0.128 +4.739
4T 20 Chet MacArthur 2024 Toyota GR Corolla 62.919 +0.311 +5.050
5 17 Melody Walker 2014 Audi A4 63.455 +0.536 +5.586
6 12 Jaime Liz 2021 Toyota GR Supra 63.885 +0.430 +6.016
7 111 Amir Zakik 2015 BMW M4 64.080 +0.195 +6.211
8 121 Andrew Davis 1994 Ford Mustang 64.091 +0.011 +6.222
9 4 Stepan Aleksenko 2014 Dodge Charger SXT 65.701 +1.610 +7.832
10 72 Apurva Betgar 2002 Honda Accord 70.016 +4.315 +12.147

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 52.092 y 84 Brandon Dan


